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This lesson…

Daily English Conversation 

Entry Class

Felix calls Scott in Tokyo early in the 

morning and wakes him up. 

➢ Telling the time

➢ 時計を読む

Lesson Target
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1. time

2. call

3. later

4. should

5. hour 

1. 時間

2. 電話をかける

3. 後で

4. すべきだ

5. 時

Words

日本語では。。。
In Japanese…
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1. What time is it in Sydney?
シドニーでは今何時ですか？

2. It’s six o’clock in the evening.
夕方の６時です。

3. What time should I call you?
何時に電話をかければよいですか？

4. Please call me tomorrow at 10:30 

in the morning.                                              
明日の朝10:30に電話して下さい。

Phrases
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Scott
Hello. This is Scott speaking.
もしもし、スコットです。

Felix
Hi, Scott. This is Felix. What time is it in Tokyo?
スコット。フィリックスだよ。東京は今何時だい？

Scott
It’s two o’clock in the morning. What time is it in London?
早朝の２時だよ。ロンドンは今何時だい？

Felix
It’s six o’clock in the evening. Sorry to wake you up. 
夕方の６時だよ。起こしてすまない。

Scott
It’s OK. Can you call me later?
大丈夫だよ。また後でかけてくれるかい？

Felix
Sure. What time should I call you?
もちろん。何時にかければいい？

Scott
Call me in about six hours!
６時間後くらいにかけてくれ！

Skit 1

in the morning   朝の – It’s eight o’clock in the morning.

in the afternoon 午後の – It’s two o’clock in the afternoon.

in the evening    夕方の – It’s six o’clock in the evening.

at night              夜の – It’s ten o’clock at night.

Practice



Applying for a Working Holiday Visa Special Topics5What’s the Time?
Entry Class

Copyright © 2023 Lyngo LLC

Let’s create 

short 

conversations!

Short Conversations - 1

A : What …… is it in Osaka?

B : It’s two o’clock in the ……

A : Sorry to …… you up.

morning   /    wake   /  time

A : Can you call me ……?

B : Sure. What time …… I call you?

A : OK. I’ll call you at …… o’clock. 

six  /    later   /  should
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1. What’s the time now?
今何時ですか？

2.  Let’s go to lunch at 12:45.
12:45に昼食に行きましょう。

3. I will meet you there at 9:15.                            
9:15にそこで会いましょう。

Phrases
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Scott
Excuse me, Felix. What’s the time?
すみません、フィリックス。今何時だい？

Felix
It’s 12:15.  
12:15だよ。

Scott
What time do you want to go to lunch?
何時に昼食を食べに行きたい？

Felix
In about 30 minutes. 
30分後くらいに。

Scott
OK. I will meet you at the restaurant at 12:45.
分かった。12:45にレストランで会おう。

Felix
Sounds good. See you there.
いいね。じゃあそこで。

Skit 2

Practice

1:15

1:30
1:45

3:15

3:30
3:45

5:15

5:30
5:45

7:15

7:30
7:45

9:15

9:30
9:45

11:15

11:30
11:45

12:15

12:30
12:45
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Let’s create 

short 

conversations!

Short Conversations - 2

A : Excuse me. What’s the time ……? 

B : Let me …… It’s 8:15.

A : Thank you …… much.

very   /    now   /  check

A : What time do you want to eat ……?                               

B : Let’s …… dinner at 7:30. 

A : OK. I will …… you at the restaurant.

eat  /    dinner   /    meet
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Word Index

call 電話をかける

         hour 時

           later 後で

       minutes 分

       should すべき

       time 時間

            

- I will call you in the afternoon.                             
午後に電話をかけます。

- I will meet you there in an hour.
一時間後にそこで会いましょう。

- See you later!                                                  
後でね！

- How many minutes will it take?                       
何分かかりますか？

- I should go home now.                              
もう家に帰らなくちゃ。

- What time do you want to go?                         
何時に行きたいですか？
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Next Lesson

What are you doing?

In the next lesson we will learn 

how to respond to the question 

“What are you doing?” in many 

different situations.

Wakana James
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