What's the Time?





This lesson...

Felix calls Scott in Tokyo early in the morning and wakes him up.

Lesson Target

- Telling the time
 - ▶ 時計を読む

Daily English Conversation

Entry Class

Words



日本語では。。。。 In Japanese...

- 1. time
- 2. call
- 3. later
- 4. should
- 5. hour



- 1. 時間
- 2. 電話をかける
- 3. 後で
- 4. すべきだ
- 5. 時

Phrases



- What time is it in Sydney?
 シドニーでは今何時ですか?
- 2. It's six o'clock in the evening. タ方の6時です。
- 3. What time should I call you? 何時に電話をかければよいですか?
- 4. Please call me tomorrow at 10:30 in the morning. 明日の朝10:30に電話して下さい。

Skit 1







Scott	Hello. This is Scott speaking. もしもし、スコットです。						
Felix	Hi, Scott. This is Felix. What time is it in Tokyo? スコット。フィリックスだよ。東京は今何時だい?						
Scott	It's two o'clock in the morning. What time is it in London? 早朝の2時だよ。ロンドンは今何時だい?						
Felix	It's six o'clock in the evening. Sorry to wake you up. 夕方の6時だよ。起こしてすまない。						
Scott	It's OK. Can you call me later? 大丈夫だよ。また後でかけてくれるかい?						
Felix	Sure. What time should I call you? もちろん。何時にかければいい?						
Scott	Call me in about six hours! 6時間後くらいにかけてくれ!						

Practice

in the morning 朝の - It's eight o'clock in the morning. in the afternoon 午後の - It's two o'clock in the afternoon. in the evening 夕方の - It's six o'clock in the evening. at night 夜の - It's ten o'clock at night.

Short Conversations - 1



morning / wake / time

A: What is it in Osaka?

B: It's two o'clock in the

A: Sorry to you up.

six / later / should

A : Can you call me?

B: Sure. What time I call you?

A: OK. I'll call you at o'clock.



Phrases



- 1. What's the time now? 今何時ですか?
- 2. Let's go to lunch at 12:45. 12:45に昼食に行きましょう。
- 3. I will meet you there at 9:15. 9:15にそこで会いましょう。





Scott	Excuse me, Felix. What's the time? すみません、フィリックス。今何時だい?				
Felix	It's 12:15. 12:15だよ。				
Scott	What time do you want to go to lunch? 何時に昼食を食べに行きたい?				
Felix	In about 30 minutes. 30分後くらいに。				
Scott	OK. I will meet you at the restaurant at 12:45. 分かった。12:45にレストランで会おう。				
Felix	Sounds good. See you there. いいね。じゃあそこで。				

Practice

	1:15	3:15	5:15	7:15	9:15	11:15	12:15
١	1:30	3:30	5:30	7:30	9:30	11:30	12:30
١	1:45	3:45	5:45	7:45	9:45	11:45	12:45

Short Conversations - 2



very / now / check

A: Excuse me. What's the time?

B: Let me It's 8:15.

A: Thank you much.

eat / dinner / meet

A: What time do you want to eat?

B: Let's dinner at 7:30.

A: OK. I will you at the restaurant.

Let's create short conversations!



Word Index



call 電話をかける - I will call you in the afternoon. 午後に電話をかけます。

hour 時 - I will meet you there in an hour.

一時間後にそこで会いましょう。

later 後で - See you later!

後でね!

minutes 分 - How many minutes will it take?

何分かかりますか?

should twee - I should go home now.

もう家に帰らなくちゃ。

time 時間 - What time do you want to go?

何時に行きたいですか?

Next Lesson







What are you doing?

In the next lesson we will learn how to respond to the question "What are you doing?" in many different situations.